

UTAH STATE SENATE

UTAH STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX • 320 STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 145115 • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114-5115 • (801) 538-1035

February 29, 2012

Mr. President:

The Education Committee recommends **S.C.R. 13**, CONCURRENT RESOLUTION ON COMMON CORE STANDARDS, by Senator A. Osmond, be replaced and favorably recommends **1st Sub. S.C.R. 13**, CONCURRENT RESOLUTION ON COMMON CORE STANDARDS.

Respectfully,

Aaron Osmond Committee Chair

Voting: 3-0-4

5 SCR013.SC1.WPD anicholson/AMN AOS/CCS 2/29/12 9:39 am

Bill Number

SCR013S01

Action Class

Action Code